Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	,		
Name Executio		Execution Date	
Stylianos Panaghe		03/14/2006	
PHET Ireland, Ltd.		03/10/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Watlow Electric	Watlow Electric Manufacturing Company		
Street Address: 12001 Lacklan	12001 Lackland Rd.		
ty: St. Louis			
State/Country: MISSOURI	ntry: MISSOURI		
Postal Code: 63146			
[r]r]r	Numb)er	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number:	Numb	ber	
Property Type	Numb 6039238)er	
Property Type)er	
Property Type Patent Number: 6	6039238)er	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)641-	6039238		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)641-	5039238 -0270 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		
Property Type Patent Number: 6 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)641- Correspondence will be sent via US M Phone: 248-641- Email: Iwarshaw	-0270 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1600 @hdp.com		
Property Type Patent Number: 6 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)641- <i>Correspondence will be sent via US M</i> Phone: 248-641- Email: Iwarshaw Correspondent Name: Kelly K. B	-0270 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 1600 @hdp.com Burris		
Property Type Patent Number: 6 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)641- <i>Correspondence will be sent via US M</i> Phone: 248-641- Email: Iwarshaw Correspondent Name: Kelly K. B Address Line 1: Harness,	-0270 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1600 @hdp.com Burris Dickey & Pierce P.L.C.		
Property Type Patent Number: 6 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)641- <i>Correspondence will be sent via US M</i> Phone: 248-641- Email: Iwarshaw Correspondent Name: Kelly K. B Address Line 1: Harness, Address Line 2: P.O. Box	-0270 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1600 ^{r@} hdp.com Burris Dickey & Pierce P.L.C. 828		
Property Type Patent Number: 6 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)641- <i>Correspondence will be sent via US M</i> Phone: 248-641- Email: Iwarshaw Correspondent Name: Kelly K. B Address Line 1: Harness, Address Line 2: P.O. Box	-0270 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1600 @hdp.com Burris Dickey & Pierce P.L.C.		
Property Type Patent Number: 6 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)641- <i>Correspondence will be sent via US M</i> Phone: 248-641- Email: Iwarshaw Correspondent Name: Kelly K. B Address Line 1: Harness, Address Line 2: P.O. Box	-0270 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1600 ^{r@} hdp.com Burris Dickey & Pierce P.L.C. 828		

source=7377H-000251 Assignment as filed online 9.14.2006#page1.tif source=7377H-000251 Assignment as filed online 9.14.2006#page2.tif

500157734

PATENT REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0648

PATENT REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0649

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Stylianos Panaghe, an individual, with a place of residence at <u>Stylianos Panaghe</u>, an individual, with a place of residence at <u>KANTEX HOUSE</u> and <u>STOCKS</u> <u>ARME</u>, ONCE PEONER KANTESFORD <u>SHEETHERE</u> UK PHET Ireland, Ltd., a Corporation of <u>LID</u>. <u>LAUSTURY</u>, with a place of business at <u>HY</u> IHD. <u>ESATE</u> HEBRON ROAD, KILKENNY EIRE.

hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"

are the owners of U.S. Patent No. 6,039,238 for "Electrical Connection Method."

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,039,238 to Watlow Electric Manufacturing Company, a Missouri Corporation, with a place of business at 12001 Lackland Rd., St. Louis, Missouri 63146 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,039,238;

Each of the ASSIGNORS represents and warrants that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, the ASSIGNORS are the owners of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,039,238, and that ASSIGNORS have not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNORS' rights therein, and that ASSIGNORS will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE'S rights in U.S. Patent No. 6,039,238, including but not limited to further assignments.

Stylianos Panaghe By: Title: Date:

PHET Ireland, Ltd.

ある・レン DIRECTOR. tle:

Date: 10(3)06

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

n. ()
On this 10 day of Man , before me, a Notary Public,
within and for the County of Illem State of 110 eline
personally appeared Fring Onto In During to
me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the
forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he is
authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

MICHAEL J. P. Notary Public

MICHAEL J. P. HARLEN T UN NOTARY PUBLIC 41 PARLIAMENT STREET, KILKEPNY DEDUBLIC OF RELAND.

My Commission Expires:

REPUBLIC OF RELAND. COMMISSIONED FOR LIFE



PATENT REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0651

COUNTY OF CHEGHIRE

On this 14 day of MAMCH, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>CHAGHURA</u>, State of <u>UNITAR</u> KINGON personally appeared <u>STYCIANOS</u> MANAGHA, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

1. A. Alanan Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ON DRACH



PATENT REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 09/28/2006